

## **New CEO Announcement**

## Double H Plastics Names Scott Myers as New Chief Executive Officer Leading the Company's Next Chapter of Growth

Warminster, PA – February 27, 2025 – Double H Plastics, a leading manufacturer of packaging solutions, is pleased to announce the appointment of Scott Myers as its new Chief Executive Officer. This milestone marks the first time in the company's 50+ year history that a non-family member will serve as CEO.

With a distinguished track record of leadership in the packaging industry, Scott brings decades of experience driving growth, operational excellence, and strategic innovation. His career includes



successful tenures as President at EasyPak and CEO at Flex Pack and Tray-Pak, where he demonstrated his ability to lead companies to new heights by building high-performing teams, expanding into new markets, and integrating strategic acquisitions.

"We are thrilled to welcome Scott Myers as our new CEO," said Joe Harp, President of Double H Plastics. "Scott's wealth of experience, proven leadership, and shared commitment to our values make him the perfect choice to lead our team into an exciting new era."

Most recently, Scott led the transformation of Flex Pack into the leading flexible pouch producer in North America. With expertise spanning thermoforming, injection molding, flexible packaging, and sustainability-focused innovations, Scott's vision aligns closely with Double H's mission to deliver high-quality, forward-thinking packaging solutions.

"I am honored to join Double H Plastics as its CEO," said Scott Myers. "This is a company with an incredible legacy of innovation and a deep commitment to its customers and employees. I look forward to working with this talented team to build on its strong foundation and drive growth while enhancing operational efficiencies and expanding market leadership."

As Double H Plastics celebrates its 50th anniversary, the company remains dedicated to innovation and customer success. With Scott Myers at the helm, Double H is poised for continued growth and industry leadership in the years ahead.

For more information about Double H Plastics and its industry-leading solutions, visit www.doublehplastics.com.